

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

2017 0

SH 883189



MEMORANDAM OF UNDERSTANDING

This agreement is entered into at Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli. (Sangliwadi)) 416416. On this 30-11-2017.

Between

Bharati Cooperative Bank Ltd.Pune

Herein after called the party of the "First Part."

And

Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya,Sangli. (Sangliwadi)- 416416 (Maharashtra)

Herein after called the party of the "Second Part".

व्यक्तास्य वर्षा विद्याले व्यक्तास्य	टर्भापभ
स्वतः वं ११% १ १ १ १ १ १ १ १	
भें जो हो र सम्ब	
Complex (-	
77.9 3	
दुर्गाठ । अधे गांव	संभय रारासाटक डिगर, माग्रिस
27. Co. 13. 15. 1	डा-पर्णात्राम कर्म महाविद्यास्त्य, स्विरास्त्र
हरते द" 🤲 अस ो गां द द । व"	2-97:
S. J. Barto	900 1
•	
2.2 miles 220	Dungy
\$ 33086 \$	astar

Whereas both the above First and Second parties here have entersed into this Mutual Agreement as specified here under. Whereas the party of the "First Part" is having and running the Bharati Cooperative Bank Ltd. Pune. and has approached the Second Party of the with a request giving for free assistance in the programme of Academic and Research Activities and social services which is already started by the First Party.

Accordingly the first party has agreed taking fee assistance in various programme of Research and academic activities and social Services from the second party.

Hence forth this agreement for the above services has been entered into at Sangli on this 30-11-2017 by both parties.

SCHEDULED

SECOND PARTY

Dr. D.G.Kanase.

Principal

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli. (Sangliwadi) 416416

FIRST PARTY

Bharati Cooperative Bank Ltd.Pune

Managing Director
Bharati Sahakari Bank Ltd Puns

MEMORANDAM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

Party 1: Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli. (Sangliwadi)) 416416.

and

Party 2: Bharati Cooperative Bank Ltd.Pune

This memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into on the 10th of Jan 2015 and sets for the terms and understanding between the Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli.(Sangliwadi)) 416416 and Bharati Cooperative Bank Ltd.Pune for enrichment of economic research and literacy.

Background:

To create awareness among the students about banking literacy and research project in banking.

Objectives\Purpose:

- 1) Promote and enhance linkages between party 1 and party 2
- 2) Provide assistance in organization of various activitities releataed to banking sector
- 3) Encourage students for banking literacy.

Area of Collaboration:

The above goals will be accomplished by understanding the following activities

- 1) Organization of seminars conferences and workshops.
- 2) Publication of books, research journals and magazines.

Proposed mode of Collaboration:

Party 1 and party 2 will collaborate through following modes;

- i) Cooperation and promotion in areas of mutual interest
- ii) Any other appropriate mode of interaction agreed upon party 1 and party 2

Terms and Condition:

- 1) The expenditure on organization of student related should be borne by party 1 activities
- 2) The party 2 will be able to organize event at party 1campus with prior permission from party
- 3) The MOU may be amended, renewed and terminated by mutual written agreement of both the parties at any time.
- 4) Either party shall have the right to terminate the MOU UPON 60 Days prior written notice to the party.

By signing below, both the parties acting by their duly authorized officers, have caused this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) To be executed effective as of the day and year first above written.

Duration:

This MOU is at-will may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials of Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya Sangli. Bharati Cooperative Bank Ltd.Pune

Dr. D.G.Kanase.

Principal

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli.

(Sangliwadi) 41.6416. (Maharashtra)

Managing Director

Bharati Sahakari Bank Ltd Ptak

Bharati Cooperative Bank Ltd.Pune

